

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/02/2007 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1.	IM 0299(30)212 (PCN 4976)	Roberts	Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, & Guardrail Modifications
2.	IM 0901(128)18, NH 0085(62)56, NH 0212(134)14 (PCN 00X1, 01AB, 01AC)	Butte, Lawrence	Apr Slab & Joint Modification
3.	NH 0050(73)383 (PCN 00XD)	Yankton	Pavement Restoration
4.	PH 000S(164) (PCN 00Y4)	Lawrence, Pennington, Shannon	Durable Pavement Marking
5.	PH 8023(05) (PCN 6873)	Edmunds	County Signing
6.	PH 000S(162) (PCN 00Y8)	Areawide	Wild Animal Highway Warning Reflector Systems

* Indicate combination bids

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 8

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$186,000.000	\$186,000.000	\$235,000.000	\$235,000.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$4,400.000	\$4,400.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	1,904.500	SqYd	\$27.000	\$51,421.500	\$23.000	\$43,803.500
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	1,151.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$4,604.000	\$4.500	\$5,179.500
5	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	10.000	Each	\$70.000	\$700.000	\$50.000	\$500.000
6	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,244.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$1,244.000	\$2.900	\$3,607.600
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	750.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$2,250.000	\$4.500	\$3,375.000
8	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	6.000	Each	\$200.000	\$1,200.000	\$300.000	\$1,800.000
9	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$144.000	\$4.500	\$216.000
10	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	383.400	SqYd	\$9.000	\$3,450.600	\$9.750	\$3,738.150
11	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	2,756.500	SqYd	\$17.500	\$48,238.750	\$14.200	\$39,142.300
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	10.000	CuYd	\$25.000	\$250.000	\$3.000	\$30.000
13	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$360.000	\$1.100	\$66.000
14	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	50.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$200.000	\$6.000	\$300.000
15	110E6220	Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$200.000	\$6.100	\$305.000
16	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	487.500	Ft	\$3.000	\$1,462.500	\$6.250	\$3,046.875
17	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	4.000	Each	\$100.000	\$400.000	\$92.000	\$368.000
18	110E6250	Remove Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$300.000	\$600.000
19	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$192.000	\$6.000	\$288.000
20	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,175.000	CuYd	\$10.000	\$11,750.000	\$22.000	\$25,850.000
21	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
22	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,688.000	Ton	\$22.000	\$37,136.000	\$35.000	\$59,080.000
23	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	224.200	Ton	\$87.000	\$19,505.400	\$110.000	\$24,662.000
24	380E0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2,996.800	SqYd	\$79.000	\$236,747.200	\$76.000	\$227,756.800
25	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,194.000	Each	\$15.000	\$17,910.000	\$9.000	\$10,746.000
26	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	272.000	Each	\$17.000	\$4,624.000	\$15.000	\$4,080.000
27	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000
28	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	784.000	Each	\$77.500	\$60,760.000	\$18.000	\$14,112.000
29	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.000	\$23,000.000	\$23,000.000
30	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	4.000	Each	\$28,000.000	\$112,000.000	\$35,000.000	\$140,000.000
31	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	942.000	In	\$8.000	\$7,536.000	\$1.000	\$942.000
32	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
33	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$650.000	\$650.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 8

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	246.200	CuYd	\$69.000	\$16,987.800	\$78.000	\$19,203.600
35	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	266.400	CuYd	\$21.000	\$5,594.400	\$9.000	\$2,397.600
36	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	73.600	CuYd	\$760.000	\$55,936.000	\$1,000.000	\$73,600.000
37	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	1,730.800	SqYd	\$160.000	\$276,928.000	\$170.000	\$294,236.000
38	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	185.800	SqYd	\$225.000	\$41,805.000	\$344.000	\$63,915.200
39	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	3,236.000	SqFt	\$1.700	\$5,501.200	\$3.000	\$9,708.000
40	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.600	CuYd	\$2,400.000	\$1,440.000	\$2,500.000	\$1,500.000
41	460E0310	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	10.000	Each	\$480.000	\$4,800.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.000
42	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	1,014.000	Each	\$13.000	\$13,182.000	\$12.000	\$12,168.000
43	463E0100	Polymer Modified Asphalt Growth Joint	320.000	Ft	\$108.000	\$34,560.000	\$135.000	\$43,200.000
44	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	8,787.000	Lb	\$1.490	\$13,092.630	\$1.150	\$10,105.050
45	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	246.000	Each	\$17.000	\$4,182.000	\$15.000	\$3,690.000
46	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	124.000	Each	\$19.000	\$2,356.000	\$18.000	\$2,232.000
47	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	397.000	Each	\$24.000	\$9,528.000	\$22.000	\$8,734.000
48	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	379.000	CuYd	\$210.000	\$79,590.000	\$350.000	\$132,650.000
49	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	5,451.400	SqYd	\$12.500	\$68,142.500	\$6.500	\$35,434.100
50	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	1,353.400	SqYd	\$10.000	\$13,534.000	\$3.000	\$4,060.200
51	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	545.500	SqYd	\$97.000	\$52,913.500	\$68.000	\$37,094.000
52	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	272.800	SqYd	\$75.000	\$20,460.000	\$168.000	\$45,830.400
53	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	272.800	SqYd	\$40.000	\$10,912.000	\$215.000	\$58,652.000
54	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	100.000	Ft	\$15.000	\$1,500.000	\$30.000	\$3,000.000
55	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	57.000	CuYd	\$210.000	\$11,970.000	\$510.000	\$29,070.000
56	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	5,451.200	SqYd	\$27.000	\$147,182.400	\$26.000	\$141,731.200
57	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Sec	198.000	Each	\$675.000	\$133,650.000	\$850.000	\$168,300.000
58	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	890.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$8,900.000	\$12.500	\$11,125.000
59	629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,250.000	\$2,500.000
60	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	6.000	Each	\$800.000	\$4,800.000	\$960.000	\$5,760.000
61	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$60.000	\$3,000.000	\$95.000	\$4,750.000
62	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	325.000	Ft	\$23.000	\$7,475.000	\$26.000	\$8,450.000
63	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,000.000	\$375.000	\$1,500.000
64	630E2030	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	4.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$1,100.000	\$4,400.000
65	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	133.000	Each	\$75.000	\$9,975.000	\$86.000	\$11,438.000
66	630E2205	Breakaway Cable Terminal End Post	2.000	Each	\$100.000	\$200.000	\$75.000	\$150.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

05/29/2007 Page 3 of 8

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	630E2230	Tangent End Terminal Wood Post and Block	4.000	Each	\$50.000	\$200.000	\$86.000	\$344.000
68	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$500.000	\$16.000	\$800.000
69	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	487.500	Ft	\$9.000	\$4,387.500	\$9.000	\$4,387.500
70	630E5170	Reset Double W Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$500.000	\$14.000	\$700.000
71	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	4.000	Each	\$200.000	\$800.000	\$102.000	\$408.000
72	630E5210	Reset Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$250.000	\$500.000	\$245.000	\$490.000
73	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$480.000	\$9.500	\$456.000
74	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,042.500	SqFt	\$17.000	\$17,722.500	\$32.000	\$33,360.000
75	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	3,558.000	Ft	\$2.700	\$9,606.600	\$3.500	\$12,453.000
76	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,434.000	Ft	\$0.190	\$842.460	\$0.500	\$2,217.000
77	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,434.000	Ft	\$0.190	\$842.460	\$0.500	\$2,217.000
78	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	3,558.000	Ft	\$0.800	\$2,846.400	\$1.000	\$3,558.000
79	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$3,078.000	\$20.520	\$3,078.000
80	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,971.000	Unit	\$1.250	\$3,713.750	\$1.500	\$4,456.500
81	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.000
82	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	5.000	Each	\$1,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$1,500.000	\$7,500.000
83	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	11,158.000	Ft	\$0.250	\$2,789.500	\$0.500	\$5,579.000
84	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	123.000	Each	\$149.000	\$18,327.000	\$235.000	\$28,905.000
85	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	4.000	Each	\$4,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$6,500.000	\$26,000.000
86	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	1.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$650.000	\$650.000
87	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000
88	634E1210	State Furnished Portable Changeable Message	1.000	Each	\$2,400.000	\$2,400.000	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.000
89	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$775.000	\$7,750.000	\$850.000	\$8,500.000
90	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	10.000	Each	\$225.000	\$2,250.000	\$275.000	\$2,750.000
91	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	544.000	Ft	\$14.000	\$7,616.000	\$12.500	\$6,800.000
92	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	8.000	Each	\$250.000	\$2,000.000	\$225.000	\$1,800.000
93	680E2500	Porous Backfill	37.500	Ton	\$90.000	\$3,375.000	\$42.000	\$1,575.000
94	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$3,200.000	\$3,200.000
95	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$300.000	\$5.000	\$300.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 Progressive Contractors
 Incorporated

05/29/2007 Page 4 of 8

Bidder:
 Sioux Falls Construction Company

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$2,072,810.550		\$2,379,313.075
Total Bid Amount						\$2,072,810.55		\$2,379,313.08

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

05/29/2007

Page 5 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$250,000.000	\$250,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	009E3310	Bridge Elevation Survey	1.000	LS	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	1,904.500	SqYd	\$22.000	\$41,899.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E0020	Remove Bridge Railing	1,151.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$11,510.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	110E0420	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	10.000	Each	\$75.000	\$750.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	110E0700	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail	1,244.000	Ft	\$2.420	\$3,010.480	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	110E0730	Remove Beam Guardrail	750.000	Ft	\$3.680	\$2,760.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	110E0740	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	6.000	Each	\$236.000	\$1,416.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	110E0810	Remove Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$3.680	\$176.640	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	383.400	SqYd	\$10.000	\$3,834.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	2,756.500	SqYd	\$22.000	\$60,643.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	110E1690	Remove Sediment	10.000	CuYd	\$4.200	\$42.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$1.050	\$63.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	50.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$262.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	110E6220	Remove Double W Beam Guardrail for Reset	50.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$262.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	487.500	Ft	\$5.250	\$2,559.375	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	4.000	Each	\$78.750	\$315.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	110E6250	Remove Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$257.250	\$514.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	110E6300	Remove Rubrail for Reset	48.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$252.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	1,175.000	CuYd	\$17.850	\$20,973.750	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$11,025.000	\$11,025.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	260E2010	Gravel Cushion	1,688.000	Ton	\$33.100	\$55,872.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
23	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	224.200	Ton	\$91.350	\$20,480.670	\$0.000	\$0.000
24	380E0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	2,996.800	SqYd	\$65.650	\$196,739.920	\$0.000	\$0.000
25	380E6000	Dowel Bar	1,194.000	Each	\$7.350	\$8,775.900	\$0.000	\$0.000
26	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	272.000	Each	\$11.550	\$3,141.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
27	410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
28	410E0103	Fatigue Retrofit Steel Girder, Type C	784.000	Each	\$102.000	\$79,968.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
29	410E0550	Jack Superstructure, Steel Girder Bridge	1.000	LS	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
30	410E2220	Replace Expansion Device	4.000	Each	\$45,000.000	\$180,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
31	410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	942.000	In	\$12.000	\$11,304.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
32	412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1.000	LS	\$13,500.000	\$13,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
33	412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

05/29/2007

Page 6 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	246.200	CuYd	\$95.000	\$23,389.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
35	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	266.400	CuYd	\$24.000	\$6,393.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
36	460E0070	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Repair	73.600	CuYd	\$905.000	\$66,608.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
37	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	1,730.800	SqYd	\$200.000	\$346,160.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
38	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	185.800	SqYd	\$220.000	\$40,876.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
39	460E0200	Special Surface Finish	3,236.000	SqFt	\$1.700	\$5,501.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
40	460E0300	Breakout Structural Concrete	0.600	CuYd	\$4,500.000	\$2,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
41	460E0310	Breakout and Replace Grout Pad	10.000	Each	\$2,000.000	\$20,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
42	460E0380	Install Dowel in Concrete	1,014.000	Each	\$15.000	\$15,210.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
43	463E0100	Polymer Modified Asphalt Growth Joint	320.000	Ft	\$114.000	\$36,480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
44	480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	8,787.000	Lb	\$1.400	\$12,301.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
45	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	246.000	Each	\$14.000	\$3,444.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
46	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	124.000	Each	\$17.000	\$2,108.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
47	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	397.000	Each	\$21.000	\$8,337.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
48	550E0010	Low Slump Dense Concrete Bridge Deck Overl:	379.000	CuYd	\$260.000	\$98,540.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
49	550E0100	Concrete Removal Type 1A	5,451.400	SqYd	\$14.000	\$76,319.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
50	550E0105	Concrete Removal Type 2A	1,353.400	SqYd	\$4.000	\$5,413.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
51	550E0110	Concrete Removal Type 1B	545.500	SqYd	\$85.000	\$46,367.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
52	550E0120	Concrete Removal Type 1C	272.800	SqYd	\$93.000	\$25,370.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
53	550E0130	Concrete Removal Type 1D	272.800	SqYd	\$95.000	\$25,916.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
54	550E0140	Concrete Removal Type B	100.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
55	550E0200	Class A45 Concrete Fill	57.000	CuYd	\$200.000	\$11,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
56	550E0500	Finishing and Curing	5,451.200	SqYd	\$25.000	\$136,280.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
57	628E1100	Movable F Shape Concrete Barrier, Interior Sec	198.000	Each	\$892.500	\$176,715.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
58	629E0100	3 Cable Guardrail	890.000	Ft	\$11.000	\$9,790.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
59	629E0300	3 Cable Guardrail Slip Base Anchor Assembly	2.000	Each	\$1,050.000	\$2,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
60	629E0400	3 Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	6.000	Each	\$840.000	\$5,040.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
61	630E0110	Straight Double Class A Thrie Beam Guardrail \	50.000	Ft	\$84.000	\$4,200.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
62	630E1010	Straight Class A W Beam Guardrail with Wood	325.000	Ft	\$21.500	\$6,987.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
63	630E2000	W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transition	4.000	Each	\$315.000	\$1,260.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
64	630E2030	W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Terminal	4.000	Each	\$892.500	\$3,570.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
65	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	133.000	Each	\$73.500	\$9,775.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
66	630E2205	Breakaway Cable Terminal End Post	2.000	Each	\$63.000	\$126.000	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

05/29/2007

Page 7 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
67	630E2230	Tangent End Terminal Wood Post and Block	4.000	Each	\$68.250	\$273.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
68	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$12.600	\$630.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
69	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	487.500	Ft	\$6.300	\$3,071.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
70	630E5170	Reset Double W Beam Rail	50.000	Ft	\$12.100	\$605.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
71	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	4.000	Each	\$84.000	\$336.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
72	630E5210	Reset Beam Guardrail Trailing End Terminal	2.000	Each	\$210.000	\$420.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
73	630E5220	Reset Rubrail	48.000	Ft	\$6.300	\$302.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
74	632E3600	Temporary Signing	1,042.500	SqFt	\$17.850	\$18,608.625	\$0.000	\$0.000
75	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	3,558.000	Ft	\$2.840	\$10,104.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
76	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	4,434.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$886.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
77	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	4,434.000	Ft	\$0.200	\$886.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
78	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	3,558.000	Ft	\$0.840	\$2,988.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
79	634E0010	Flagging	150.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$3,078.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
80	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,971.000	Unit	\$1.320	\$3,921.720	\$0.000	\$0.000
81	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$30,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
82	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	5.000	Each	\$1,050.000	\$5,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
83	634E0610	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type 2	11,158.000	Ft	\$0.270	\$3,012.660	\$0.000	\$0.000
84	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	123.000	Each	\$210.000	\$25,830.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
85	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	4.000	Each	\$5,355.000	\$21,420.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
86	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	1.000	Each	\$630.000	\$630.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
87	634E0896	Portable Temporary Traffic Signal System	1.000	Each	\$13,650.000	\$13,650.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
88	634E1210	State Furnished Portable Changeable Message	1.000	Each	\$2,520.000	\$2,520.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
89	670E3200	Type D Frame and Grate	10.000	Each	\$730.000	\$7,300.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
90	670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	10.000	Each	\$290.000	\$2,900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
91	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	544.000	Ft	\$6.700	\$3,644.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
92	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	8.000	Each	\$231.000	\$1,848.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
93	680E2500	Porous Backfill	37.500	Ton	\$90.000	\$3,375.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
94	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$2,992.500	\$2,992.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
95	734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	60.000	Ft	\$4.730	\$283.800	\$0.000	\$0.000

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 1
 Project No: IM 0299(30)212
 Project Location: I29, 1.6 miles southwest & 1.9 northeast of SD15 over County Rd & structure on SD15 at I29
 Desc of Construction: Bridge Deck Overlay, Approach Slab Replacement, Fatigue Retrofit, &

Bidder:
 INDUSTRIAL BUILDERS, INC.

05/29/2007

Page 8 of 8

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
						\$2,434,501.130		

Total Bid Amount

\$2,434,501.13

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: IM 0901(128)18, NH 0085(62)56, NH 0212(134)14
 Project Location: I90 over Co Rd, 0.7 E of the US85 S Interchange & Over RR, 0.8 W of the SD34 Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Appr Slab & Joint Modification

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$27,569.910	\$27,569.910	\$54,500.000	\$54,500.000
2	110E0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	283.400	SqYd	\$12.980	\$3,678.532	\$50.000	\$14,170.000
3	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	57.800	SqYd	\$13.020	\$752.556	\$50.000	\$2,890.000
4	110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	2,020.000	Ft	\$0.670	\$1,353.400	\$0.600	\$1,212.000
5	110E6000	Remove 3 Cable Guardrail for Reset	597.000	Ft	\$1.680	\$1,002.960	\$2.000	\$1,194.000
6	110E6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail for Rese	25.000	Ft	\$5.610	\$140.250	\$6.000	\$150.000
7	110E6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail for Reset	137.500	Ft	\$2.800	\$385.000	\$3.000	\$412.500
8	110E6240	Remove W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Tran	2.000	Each	\$28.030	\$56.060	\$30.000	\$60.000
9	110E6260	Remove W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable T	2.000	Each	\$224.210	\$448.420	\$225.000	\$450.000
10	210E1005	Surface Preparation	0.197	Mile	\$16,582.820	\$3,266.816	\$10,000.000	\$1,970.000
11	270E0030	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granula	150.000	CuYd	\$25.300	\$3,795.000	\$20.000	\$3,000.000
12	320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	289.000	Ton	\$90.860	\$26,258.540	\$90.000	\$26,010.000
13	380E1090	11" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	84.400	SqYd	\$132.960	\$11,221.824	\$100.000	\$8,440.000
14	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	36.000	Each	\$19.010	\$684.360	\$25.000	\$900.000
15	380E6305	Compression Seal Joint	79.800	Ft	\$249.990	\$19,949.202	\$250.000	\$19,950.000
16	410E2230	Modify Expansion Device	4.000	Each	\$4,232.860	\$16,931.440	\$5,000.000	\$20,000.000
17	410E2300	Strip Seal Expansion Joint	79.800	Ft	\$124.150	\$9,907.170	\$120.000	\$9,576.000
18	410E2310	Strip Seal Gland	98.000	Ft	\$84.150	\$8,246.700	\$70.000	\$6,860.000
19	430E0300	Granular Bridge End Backfill	52.700	CuYd	\$57.500	\$3,030.250	\$70.000	\$3,689.000
20	430E0510	Approach Slab Underdrain Excavation	3.000	CuYd	\$135.950	\$407.850	\$150.000	\$450.000
21	460E0150	Concrete Approach Slab for Bridge	239.800	SqYd	\$186.580	\$44,741.884	\$200.000	\$47,960.000
22	460E0160	Concrete Approach Sleeper Slab for Bridge	65.000	SqYd	\$144.140	\$9,369.100	\$200.000	\$13,000.000
23	480E0504	No. 4 Rebar Splice	36.000	Each	\$11.100	\$399.600	\$20.000	\$720.000
24	480E0505	No. 5 Rebar Splice	48.000	Each	\$13.740	\$659.520	\$25.000	\$1,200.000
25	480E0506	No. 6 Rebar Splice	57.000	Each	\$19.830	\$1,130.310	\$30.000	\$1,710.000
26	629E0200	Reset 3 Cable Guardrail	597.000	Ft	\$4.480	\$2,674.560	\$4.500	\$2,686.500
27	630E2110	Beam Guardrail Post and Block	40.000	Each	\$47.650	\$1,906.000	\$50.000	\$2,000.000
28	630E2205	Breakaway Cable Terminal End Post	4.000	Each	\$47.640	\$190.560	\$50.000	\$200.000
29	630E5130	Reset Double Thrie Beam Rail	25.000	Ft	\$56.050	\$1,401.250	\$55.000	\$1,375.000
30	630E5160	Reset W Beam Rail	137.500	Ft	\$16.820	\$2,312.750	\$17.000	\$2,337.500
31	630E5180	Reset W Beam Guardrail Breakaway Cable Ter	2.000	Each	\$448.420	\$896.840	\$500.000	\$1,000.000
32	630E5190	Reset W Beam to Thrie Beam Guardrail Transit	2.000	Each	\$168.160	\$336.320	\$175.000	\$350.000
33	633E1400	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	1,010.000	Ft	\$0.390	\$393.900	\$0.350	\$353.500

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 2
 Project No: IM 0901(128)18, NH 0085(62)56, NH 0212(134)14
 Project Location: I90 over Co Rd, 0.7 E of the US85 S Interchange & Over RR, 0.8 W of the SD34 Interchange
 Desc of Construction: Appr Slab & Joint Modification

Bidder:
 Heavy Constructors, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 2
Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
34	633E1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	1,010.000	Ft	\$0.450	\$454.500	\$0.400	\$404.000
35	634E0010	Flagging	180.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$3,693.600	\$20.520	\$3,693.600
36	634E0100	Traffic Control	2,021.000	Unit	\$3.360	\$6,790.560	\$3.500	\$7,073.500
37	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,123.210	\$5,123.210	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000
38	634E0330	Raised Pavement Markers	2,020.000	Ft	\$0.450	\$909.000	\$0.450	\$909.000
39	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$1,008.950	\$4,035.800	\$1,000.000	\$4,000.000
40	634E0525	Linear Delineation System Panel, Barrier Mount	52.000	Each	\$29.150	\$1,515.800	\$20.000	\$1,040.000
41	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	26.000	Each	\$112.110	\$2,914.860	\$110.000	\$2,860.000
42	634E0705	Remove and Reset Traffic Control Movable Cor	26.000	Each	\$44.840	\$1,165.840	\$50.000	\$1,300.000
43	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$6,726.320	\$6,726.320	\$6,800.000	\$6,800.000
44	634E0755	Remove and Reset Temporary Concrete Barrie	1.000	Each	\$2,242.120	\$2,242.120	\$2,300.000	\$2,300.000
45	634E0760	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection Mo	1.000	Each	\$112.100	\$112.100	\$100.000	\$100.000
46	680E0040	4" Underdrain Pipe	110.000	Ft	\$4.810	\$529.100	\$8.000	\$880.000
47	680E2010	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	2.000	Each	\$301.860	\$603.720	\$250.000	\$500.000
48	680E2500	Porous Backfill	5.600	Ton	\$92.860	\$520.016	\$60.000	\$336.000
						\$242,835.380		\$290,972.100

Total Bid Amount

\$242,835.38

\$290,972.10

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH 0050(73)383
 Project Location: East 4th Street, Fm US 81 (Broadway Ave) E to Ferdig Ave in Yankton
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 Iowa Erosion Control, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Forby Contracting, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$8,300.000	\$8,300.000	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	26.000	Ft	\$7.500	\$195.000	\$15.000	\$390.000
3	110E0310	Remove Concrete Curb	8.000	Ft	\$10.000	\$80.000	\$10.000	\$80.000
4	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$250.000	\$250.000
5	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	13.000	Each	\$150.000	\$1,950.000	\$100.000	\$1,300.000
6	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	193.500	SqYd	\$97.430	\$18,852.705	\$125.000	\$24,187.500
7	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,268.900	SqYd	\$81.300	\$103,161.570	\$95.000	\$120,545.500
8	380E6000	Dowel Bar	300.000	Each	\$8.000	\$2,400.000	\$10.000	\$3,000.000
9	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,470.000	Each	\$8.720	\$12,818.400	\$12.500	\$18,375.000
10	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	800.000	Ft	\$4.000	\$3,200.000	\$2.500	\$2,000.000
11	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,641.600	\$20.520	\$1,641.600
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,686.000	Unit	\$3.000	\$5,058.000	\$3.000	\$5,058.000
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,600.000	\$3,600.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000
15	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,160.000	Ft	\$0.500	\$1,080.000	\$0.250	\$540.000
16	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	26.000	Ft	\$30.000	\$780.000	\$40.000	\$1,040.000
17	650E3080	Type B8 Concrete Curb	8.000	Ft	\$25.000	\$200.000	\$15.000	\$120.000
18	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$300.000	\$300.000	\$750.000	\$750.000
19	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	13.000	Each	\$200.000	\$2,600.000	\$200.000	\$2,600.000
20	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	12.000	Each	\$100.000	\$1,200.000	\$75.000	\$900.000
21	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$125.000	\$250.000	\$100.000	\$200.000
						\$168,967.275		\$214,977.600

Total Bid Amount

\$168,967.28

\$214,977.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 3
 Project No: NH 0050(73)383
 Project Location: East 4th Street, Fm US 81 (Broadway Ave) E to Ferdig Ave in Yankton
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Yankton

Bidder:
 Dakota Contracting Corporation

05/29/2007

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$16,500.000	\$16,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	26.000	Ft	\$9.500	\$247.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	110E0310	Remove Concrete Curb	8.000	Ft	\$9.500	\$76.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	110E7700	Remove Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$100.000	\$100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	110E7710	Remove Manhole Frame and Lid for Reset	13.000	Each	\$145.000	\$1,885.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	193.500	SqYd	\$145.450	\$28,144.575	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,268.900	SqYd	\$133.050	\$168,827.145	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	380E6000	Dowel Bar	300.000	Each	\$10.700	\$3,210.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	1,470.000	Each	\$10.700	\$15,729.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	800.000	Ft	\$3.100	\$2,480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	634E0010	Flagging	80.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$1,641.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,686.000	Unit	\$1.100	\$1,854.600	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2.000	Each	\$550.000	\$1,100.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	634E0640	Temporary Pavement Marking	2,160.000	Ft	\$0.280	\$604.800	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	26.000	Ft	\$29.500	\$767.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	650E3080	Type B8 Concrete Curb	8.000	Ft	\$29.500	\$236.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	670E7000	Reset Drop Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	1.000	Each	\$130.000	\$130.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	671E7000	Reset Manhole Frame and Lid	13.000	Each	\$145.000	\$1,885.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	900E0010	Refurbish Single Mailbox	12.000	Each	\$165.000	\$1,980.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	900E0012	Refurbish Double Mailbox	2.000	Each	\$187.000	\$374.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$258,271.720		

Total Bid Amount

\$258,271.72

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: PH 000S(164)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Lawrence, Pennington, Shannon

Bidder:
 United Rentals Highway
 Technologies, Inc

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
 Traffic Safety Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$6,000.000
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	50,799.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$101,598.000	\$2.190	\$111,249.810
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	496.000	Ft	\$3.950	\$1,959.200	\$4.150	\$2,058.400
4	633E0021	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking (Contr	1,640.000	Ft	\$4.250	\$6,970.000	\$5.750	\$9,430.000
5	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	252.000	Ft	\$6.000	\$1,512.000	\$6.000	\$1,512.000
6	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,201.000	Ft	\$12.500	\$27,512.500	\$12.500	\$27,512.500
7	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	120.000	SqFt	\$6.250	\$750.000	\$7.250	\$870.000
8	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	62.000	Each	\$185.000	\$11,470.000	\$215.000	\$13,330.000
9	633E3000	Pavement Marking, 4" White	191,599.000	Ft	\$0.220	\$42,151.780	\$0.189	\$36,212.211
10	633E3005	Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	69,271.000	Ft	\$0.220	\$15,239.620	\$0.189	\$13,092.219
11	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	50,799.000	Ft	\$0.300	\$15,239.700	\$0.420	\$21,335.580
12	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	2,136.000	Ft	\$0.400	\$854.400	\$0.870	\$1,858.320
13	633E5010	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 12"	252.000	Ft	\$1.000	\$252.000	\$2.350	\$592.200
14	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	2,201.000	Ft	\$2.100	\$4,622.100	\$4.250	\$9,354.250
15	633E5020	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Area	120.000	SqFt	\$3.250	\$390.000	\$2.500	\$300.000
16	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	33.000	Each	\$85.000	\$2,805.000	\$75.000	\$2,475.000
17	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	260,870.000	Ft	\$0.120	\$31,304.400	\$0.109	\$28,434.830
18	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	29.000	Each	\$43.000	\$1,247.000	\$60.000	\$1,740.000
19	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$4,104.000	\$20.520	\$4,104.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,692.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$3,384.000	\$2.000	\$3,384.000
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$6,500.000	\$6,500.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
22	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$250.000	\$1,000.000	\$600.000	\$2,400.000
						\$285,865.700		\$307,245.320
Total Bid Amount						\$285,865.70		\$307,245.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 4
 Project No: PH 000S(164)
 Project Location: Various Locations in the Rapid City Region
 Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking
 County: Lawrence, Pennington, Shannon

Bidder:
 Traffic Services Company LLC

05/29/2007

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	50,799.000	Ft	\$2.600	\$132,077.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	496.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$2,480.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	633E0021	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking (Contræ	1,640.000	Ft	\$5.100	\$8,364.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	252.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$2,016.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	2,201.000	Ft	\$13.000	\$28,613.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
7	633E0035	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Area	120.000	SqFt	\$7.500	\$900.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
8	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	62.000	Each	\$200.000	\$12,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
9	633E3000	Pavement Marking, 4" White	191,599.000	Ft	\$0.270	\$51,731.730	\$0.000	\$0.000
10	633E3005	Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow	69,271.000	Ft	\$0.270	\$18,703.170	\$0.000	\$0.000
11	633E5000	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 4"	50,799.000	Ft	\$0.550	\$27,939.450	\$0.000	\$0.000
12	633E5005	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 8"	2,136.000	Ft	\$1.200	\$2,563.200	\$0.000	\$0.000
13	633E5010	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 12"	252.000	Ft	\$3.000	\$756.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
14	633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 24"	2,201.000	Ft	\$4.250	\$9,354.250	\$0.000	\$0.000
15	633E5020	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Area	120.000	SqFt	\$5.000	\$600.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
16	633E5025	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, Arrow	33.000	Each	\$95.000	\$3,135.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
17	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	260,870.000	Ft	\$0.150	\$39,130.500	\$0.000	\$0.000
18	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	29.000	Each	\$50.000	\$1,450.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
19	634E0010	Flagging	200.000	Hour	\$20.520	\$4,104.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
20	634E0100	Traffic Control	1,692.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$3,384.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$3,250.000	\$3,250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
22	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	4.000	Each	\$1,500.000	\$6,000.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$368,951.700		

Total Bid Amount

\$368,951.70

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: PH 8023(05)
 Project Location: County Roads in Edmunds County
 Desc of Construction: County Signing
 County: Edmunds

Bidder:
 J. V. Bailey Co. Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 2
Bidder:
 Newman Signs Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$33,000.000	\$33,000.000	\$9,191.000	\$9,191.000
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	1,148.000	Each	\$6.500	\$7,462.000	\$26.760	\$30,720.480
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$1,800.000	\$1,800.000	\$3,700.000	\$3,700.000
4	632E1120	2.5 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	1,713.000	Ft	\$5.250	\$8,993.250	\$5.720	\$9,798.360
5	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	9,190.000	Ft	\$6.300	\$57,897.000	\$7.760	\$71,314.400
6	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	48.000	Ft	\$8.000	\$384.000	\$24.760	\$1,188.480
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 l	115.000	Each	\$30.000	\$3,450.000	\$28.150	\$3,237.250
8	632E2204	4"x4" White Delineator Reflector	156.000	Each	\$4.000	\$624.000	\$24.040	\$3,750.240
9	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	212.000	Each	\$12.000	\$2,544.000	\$27.750	\$5,883.000
10	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	46.000	Each	\$10.000	\$460.000	\$28.950	\$1,331.700
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	24.000	Each	\$160.000	\$3,840.000	\$235.650	\$5,655.600
12	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	4,643.600	SqFt	\$9.000	\$41,792.400	\$11.410	\$52,983.476
13	632E4005	Type III Single Sided Barricade	24.000	Ft	\$44.000	\$1,056.000	\$14.250	\$342.000
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$825.000	\$825.000
						\$163,802.650		\$199,920.986

Total Bid Amount

\$163,802.65

\$199,920.99

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 5
 Project No: PH 8023(05)
 Project Location: County Roads in Edmunds County
 Desc of Construction: County Signing
 County: Edmunds

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$37,220.000	\$37,220.000	\$12,250.000	\$12,250.000
2	110E5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	1,148.000	Each	\$10.000	\$11,480.000	\$33.000	\$37,884.000
3	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$18,990.000	\$18,990.000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.000
4	632E1120	2.5 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	1,713.000	Ft	\$5.110	\$8,753.430	\$8.350	\$14,303.550
5	632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	9,190.000	Ft	\$8.050	\$73,979.500	\$10.800	\$99,252.000
6	632E1330	2.25"x2.25" Perforated Tube Post	48.000	Ft	\$5.000	\$240.000	\$14.000	\$672.000
7	632E2022	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 l	115.000	Each	\$10.000	\$1,150.000	\$28.800	\$3,312.000
8	632E2204	4"x4" White Delineator Reflector	156.000	Each	\$2.500	\$390.000	\$9.600	\$1,497.600
9	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	212.000	Each	\$9.120	\$1,933.440	\$22.800	\$4,833.600
10	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	46.000	Each	\$7.510	\$345.460	\$18.500	\$851.000
11	632E2533	Type 3 Flexible Object Marker	24.000	Each	\$209.950	\$5,038.800	\$235.000	\$5,640.000
12	632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High	4,643.600	SqFt	\$10.600	\$49,222.160	\$15.600	\$72,440.160
13	632E4005	Type III Single Sided Barricade	24.000	Ft	\$31.570	\$757.680	\$29.000	\$696.000
14	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,995.000	\$8,995.000	\$6,100.000	\$6,100.000
						\$218,495.470		\$269,731.910

Total Bid Amount

\$218,495.47

\$269,731.91

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: PH 000S(162)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Wild Animal Highway Warning Reflector Systems
 County: Areawide

Bidder:
 Dakota Traffic Services

05/29/2007 Page 1 of 3

Bidder:
 Construction Signing Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.000	\$4,995.000	\$4,995.000
2	632E1100	1.12 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	8,928.000	Ft	\$1.100	\$9,820.800	\$1.400	\$12,499.200
3	632E1550	Miscellaneous Post Hardware	1.000	LS	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.000	\$650.000	\$650.000
4	632E2300	Deer Reflector	2,976.000	Each	\$25.000	\$74,400.000	\$24.150	\$71,870.400
5	634E0100	Traffic Control	280.000	Unit	\$1.000	\$280.000	\$0.450	\$126.000
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$500.000	\$500.000	\$385.000	\$385.000
						\$89,500.800		\$90,525.600
Total Bid Amount						\$89,500.80		\$90,525.60

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: PH 000S(162)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Wild Animal Highway Warning Reflector Systems
 County: Areawide

Bidder:
 United Rentals Highway
 Technologies, Inc

05/29/2007 Page 2 of 3

Bidder:
 Bestway Traffic, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000
2	632E1100	1.12 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	8,928.000	Ft	\$2.000	\$17,856.000	\$2.190	\$19,552.320
3	632E1550	Miscellaneous Post Hardware	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.000
4	632E2300	Deer Reflector	2,976.000	Each	\$25.000	\$74,400.000	\$21.750	\$64,728.000
5	634E0100	Traffic Control	280.000	Unit	\$2.000	\$560.000	\$0.100	\$28.000
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$4,750.000	\$4,750.000
						\$99,816.000		\$106,558.320
Total Bid Amount						\$99,816.00		\$106,558.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 05/02/2007
 Item Nbr: 6
 Project No: PH 000S(162)
 Project Location: Various locations in the Mitchell Region
 Desc of Construction: Wild Animal Highway Warning Reflector Systems
 County: Areawide

Bidder:
 Buskerud Construction Inc.

05/29/2007

Page 3 of 3

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$7,700.000	\$7,700.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
2	632E1100	1.12 Lb/Ft Flanged Channel Post	8,928.000	Ft	\$3.300	\$29,462.400	\$0.000	\$0.000
3	632E1550	Miscellaneous Post Hardware	1.000	LS	\$925.000	\$925.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
4	632E2300	Deer Reflector	2,976.000	Each	\$26.500	\$78,864.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
5	634E0100	Traffic Control	280.000	Unit	\$5.000	\$1,400.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$250.000	\$250.000	\$0.000	\$0.000
						\$118,601.400		

Total Bid Amount

\$118,601.40